Notes: classification is based primarily on the currency of DB Group’s office, in which the revenues and noninterest expenses are recorded and therefore only provide an indicative approximation; for footnotes refer to slides 44 and 45

Q3 2023 results
October 25, 2023

Net revenues Noninterest expenses

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

31

Net interest income sensitivity
Hypothetical +/-25bps shift in yield curve, in € m

 Current observations on client

pricing show a continued slower

pass-through of interest rates to

clients amplifying the impact of rate

moves

 This currently improves NII and also

increases NII sensitivity; following

re-pricings and ongoing risk

management NII sensitivity is

expected to normalize

 2025 and beyond, the positive

impact from NII sensitivity is

dominated by higher EUR long-term

rates (rollover of hedges, overlay

hedges maturing, etc.)2024 2025 2026

~75

~50

~85

EUR

2024 2025 2026

~5

~30 ~30

2024 2025 2026

~20 ~20
~30

Net interest income (NII) sensitivity1

Breakdown of sensitivity by currency for +25bps shift in yield curve

Key highlights

~100

~(105)

2024

~100

~(100)

2025

~145

~(145)

2026

+25bps shift in yield curve -25bps shift in yield curve

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 44 and 45

USD Other

Q3 2023 results
October 25, 2023

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Provision for credit losses and stage 3 loans

Coverage
ratio3,4

Group Group

CBCB

PBPB

IBIB

Provision for
credit losses
(bps of loans)1

161
224

267

147 174

75

56

64

117

132 78
41 141

63

Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Q1 2023 Q2 2023

11

Q3 2023

350 351 372
401

245

6.4 5.9 6.0 6.1 6.0

2.4 2.9 3.0 3.0 2.8

2.4 2.4 2.7 2.9 2.8
1.1

Q3 2022

1.0

Q4 2022

1.0

Q1 2023

1.0

Q2 2023

0.9

Q3 2023

12.5 12.4 13.0 13.2 12.8

PB (ex-POCI) CB (ex-POCI) IB (ex-POCI) POCIPrivate Bank Corporate Bank Investment Bank

Group stage 3
loans at
amortized
cost %2

32

Notes: provision for credit losses in the Corporate & Other and Asset Management segments are not shown on this chart but are included in Group totals; for footnotes refer to slides 44 and 45

28

24

24

52

28

18

34

30

30

21

40

16

33

40

22

54

20

4

27

25

33% 32%

42% 33%

36% 37%

21% 21%

32%

33%

39%

16%

32%

33%

39%

16%

33%

34%

40%

17%

2.5% 2.5% 2.7% 2.7% 2.6%

Q3 2023 results
October 25, 2023

Provision for credit losses, in € m Stage 3 at amortized cost, in € bn